P8-50mm Actual Size
Applications
 Robotics
 Consumer appliances
 Toys
 RC vehicles
 Industrial Automation
 Automotive

The P8 has 3 configuration choices: Stroke, Gear Ratio and
Controller.  P8 options are identified according to the following
model numbering scheme:
P8-SS-GG-VV-C
Feature Options
SS: Stroke 10, 25, 50, 100 (mm)
GG: Gear reduction
ratio (refer to load
curves above)
50, 165, 252:1
(lower ratios are faster but push
less force, and vice versa)
VV: Voltage 12 Volts DC
C: Controller P   Potentiometer Feedback
S   Limit Switches
P8 Controller Options
Option S – End of Stroke Limit Switches
WIRING: (see last page for pin numbering)
1 - Red    – Motor V+ (12V)
2 – Black – Motor V- (Ground)
–S actuators are ideal for manually controlled applications and
simple two position automated mechanisms.  The –S actuators
have limit switches that will turn off power to the motor when
the actuator reaches within 0.5mm of the end of stroke.  Internal
diodes allow the actuator to reverse away from the    limit switch.
The limit switches cannot be moved once the actuator is
manufactured.  While voltage is applied to the motor power pins,
(1 & 2) the actuator extends.  Reverse the polarity and the
actuator retracts. This can be accomplished manually with a
DPDT switch or relay, or using an H-Bridge.  The –S model
cannot be used with the LAC control board.
Option P – Potentiometer Position Feedback
WIRING: (see last page for pin numbering)
1 - Orange – Feedback Potentiometer negative reference rail
2 - Purple   – Feedback Potentiometer wiper
3 - Red         – Motor V+ (12V)
4 - Black     – Motor V- (Ground)
5 - Yellow   – Feedback Potentiometer positive reference rail
-P actuators are suited to automatically controlled positioning
systems, but they can also be driven manually.  The –P actuators
have no built in controller, but do provide an analog position